

Jackson County Missouri

## Legislation Details

File #:	3711	Version:	0	Name:	Endowment provisions change for the Warmth and Light Inner City Trust Fund.		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/7/2005			In control:	County Legislature		
On agenda:	11/7/2005			Final action:	11/7/2005		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing a change to terms of the endowment provisions for the Jackson County Warmth and Light Inner City Trust Fund and authorizing the Foundation to disburse the trust fund balance for the use of the program of United Inner City Services.						
Sponsors:	Henry C. Rizzo, Eugene Standifer Jr.						
Indexes:	UNITED INNER CITY SERVICES						
Code sections:							

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2005	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
11/7/2005	0	County Legislature	suspend the rules to consider final passage	Pass
11/7/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass